Suspend the Rules and Pass the Bill, H.R. 599, With an Amendment

(The amendment strikes all after the enacting clause and inserts a new text)

118TH CONGRESS 2D SESSION H. R. 599

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 3500 West 6th Street, Suite 103 in Los Angeles, California, as the "Dosan Ahn Chang Ho Post Office".

## IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

January 27, 2023

Mr. Gomez (for himself, Mrs. Kim of California, Ms. Pelosi, Mr. Schiff, Mrs. Napolitano, Mr. Panetta, Mr. Garamendi, Mr. Sherman, Ms. Kamlager-Dove, Mr. Robert Garcia of California, Ms. Brownley, Mr. Swalwell, Ms. Lee of California, Ms. Porter, Mr. Issa, Mr. Lamalfa, Mr. Ruiz, Mr. Huffman, Mr. Levin, Mr. Harder of California, Mrs. Steel, Mr. Costa, Mr. Correa, Ms. Barragán, Mr. Vargas, Mr. Kiley, Ms. Jacobs, Mr. Takano, Mr. Valadao, Mr. Peters, Ms. Matsui, Mr. Calvert, Ms. Sánchez, and Ms. Chu) introduced the following bill; which was referred to the Committee on Oversight and Accountability

## A BILL

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 3500 West 6th Street, Suite 103 in Los Angeles, California, as the "Dosan Ahn Chang Ho Post Office".

- 1 Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-
- 2 tives of the United States of America in Congress assembled,

## 1 SECTION 1. DOSAN AHN CHANG HO POST OFFICE REDESIG-

- 2 NATION.
- 3 (a) Redesignation.—Section 1 of Public Law 108–
- 4 239 is amended by striking "3751 West 6th Street in Los
- 5 Angeles, California" and inserting "3500 West 6th Street,
- 6 Suite 103 in Los Angeles, California".
- 7 (b) References.—Any reference in a law, map, reg-
- 8 ulation, document, paper, or other record of the United
- 9 States to the facility referred to in section 1 of Public Law
- 10 108-239 as amended by subsection (a) shall be deemed
- 11 to be a reference to the "Dosan Ahn Chang Ho Post Of-
- 12 fice".